. STATE OF NEW MEXICO
- ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT =K

f o
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION %

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST CFFICE 80X 2088
GOVERNOPR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE NEW MEXICO 87504

July 5, 1990 R E (505) 827-5800

Meridian Oil, Inc. JULI 0 1990

P.O. Box 4289

Farmincg);)t(on, NM 87499-4289 o"h CON. DIV
DIST. 3 -

Attention: Peggy Bradfield

Administrative Order NSL-2822
Dear Ms. Bradfield:

Reference is made to your application dated June 5, 1990 for a non-standard Basin-Fruitland coal gas well
location for your existing Huerfanito Unit Well No. 32 which was drilled November 6, 1955 and completed
in the Fulcher Kutz Pictured Cliffs Pool at a standard gas well location 990 feet from the North and West
lines (Unitg) of Section.a3, Township.27 North, Range.Q West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico.

It is my understanding that the Pictured Cliffs zone will be properly plugged back and said well will be
recompleted to the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, which pursuant to the Special Rules and Regulations for
the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8768, is unorthodox. Further,
W/2 of said Section 33 shall be dedicated to the well forming a standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration
unit for said pool.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 8 of said Division Order No. R-8768, the above-
described unorthodox coal gas well location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay
Director

WJL/MES/ag

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Azt
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington
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Date:! _ ('/5’7—&

0il Conservatlon Division
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Re: Proposed MC_
Proposed DHC______
Proposed NSL_IX
Proposed SWD___
Proposed WFX_
Proposed PMX__

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated G-7-72

tor nodflorsdl ooy O s Sreortoifs il T2

7

Operator Leagd & Well No.

&
“gZL;éiji;j2m74/— /bo/ﬁnd my recommendatlions are as follows:
Unit, S-T-R

Yours truly,




MERIDIAN QIL

o s 5, 1990 ‘Rmnu@

JUN 71990
Mr. William LeMay OlL CON., Div,

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088 DisT, 3
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

RE: Huerfanito Unit #32
990'FNL, 990'FWL
Section 33, T-27-N, R-09-W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well
location in the Basin Fruitland Pool.

Meridian 0il intends to plugback and recomplete the Huerfanito Unit #32
well from the Pictured Cliffs pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The
current location of this well is 990'FNL, 990'FWL, Section 33, T-27-N,
R-09-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The well is considered non-standard
due to the NE-SW dedicated pattern established for the Basin Fruitland Coal
Pool. To comply with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division rules,
Meridian is submitting the following for your approval of this non-standard

location:
1. C-102 plat showing location of the well;
2, Plat showing offset owners/operators;
3. Affadavit of notification of offset owners/operators;
4, Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion.

A  copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
owners/operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this
office.

Sincerely yours,

ok e

Peggy Bradfield

encl.
AIVER

hereby waives objection to Meridian 0il Inc.'s
application for a non-standard location for their Huerfanito Unit #32 as
proposed above.

By: Date:

Xc: Meridian 0il Inc.
Southland Royalty Company -

Merngaian Oil Inc.. 3535 East 30th St., P O. Box 4289. Farmington. New Mexico 87499-4289. Telephone 505-326-9700







Huerfanito Unit #32
990'FNL, 990'FWL

Section 33, T-27-N, R-09-W
San Juan County, New Mexico

I hereby certify that the following offset owners/operators have been
mailed notification of our application for administrative approval for
non-standard gas well location for the plugback and recompletion of the
above well.

Meridian 0il Inc.
P.O. Box 4289
Farmington, NM 87499

Southland Royalty Company
P.0. Box 4289
Farmington, NM 87499

W

Peggy Bradfield
June 5, 1990

San Juan County
State of New Mexico

My commission expires August 17, 1992
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MERIDIAN OIL mec.

Well Name _Huerfapico Unit{#32

990'FNL; 990' FWL

Footage----
APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT
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REMARKS: 1)__El1 Pago Natural Gas Company

2) Meridian 0il Inc.
3) Southland Royalty Company




Bureau No. 42-R-355.3.

expires 13-31-65.
Form $-330
U. 8. Lanp OrricE Santa Fe
SzriaL NumsEr MOBI
x ) Lxase or Perumrr To PROBPECT ...

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Company J+_G1enn Turner Address . 2oX 728 - Famington, New Mexico

Lessor or Tract Huerfanito Unit Field So.Blanco P.C. State New Mexico

Well No. 32'33 Sec. .33.T. 2T-} 9-H Meridian NeMs 2+ M, County .5an_Juan

Location .27 _. ft. F’} of N___ Line and ..990xs. hX} of .W__ Line of ___Sec. 33 -- Elevation 62".93
(Derrisk Sese relative to sos lovel)

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon

so far as can be determined from all available records.
Signed

January 26, 1956 C. Beeson ’li{?ﬁg. Agent in Fammington

Date
The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date.
Commenced drilling ... November 6, 1955 19 Finished drilling .....Jamary_ 6, 1956 19

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES

(Denote gas by @)
No. 1, from ___. 2295 to ..2363__("G") No. 4, from -- to
No. 2, from ... to No. 5, from ~-to.
No. 3, from to No. 6, from ... b0 e
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
No. 1, from ____ - to No. 3, from to _. -
No. 2, from....._. to .. No. 4, from _._________.___________ 1
CASING RECORD
coties | puognt | Threadsper Make Amount | Kindofshos | Cutand pulled from m:'mu:o_ Purpose
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MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

ey | Whersset Number sacks of cement Method used Mud gravity Amount of mud used
8=5/8" 104! 70 Halliburton |Mostly watexr
5-1/2" _2296! 100 Halliburton |Mostly watex




